2025 SOUTH AUSTRALIAN (ROUND 1) & VICTORIAN (ROUND 2)

ROAD RACING CHAMPIONSHIPS

February 28 - March 2
The Bend Motorsports Park
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Date: 28/02/25 Practice 2 Started at: 11:59:44
Event. P13 Laps: 8 Min
Weather: Mostly sunny - Temp: 26.7C Starters: 25
Track. Dry-Temp: £35C PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted at: 12:17 P
Fastest On Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap Lap  Leader Prev_ Speed
1 95 Tara MORRISON (SA) / Active Tree Services / SV Kawasaki Ninja400  2:10.259 4of 4 17
Morgans Cranes / ND Refinishers / Shoei / Alpinestars
2 85A Jake PAIGE (NSW) VIC Honda NSR 250 2:10.896  4of 4 637 637 14
3 31A Ethan JOHNSON (VIC) / AMX Superstores / Shoei / VIC Honda NSF 250 210972  40of 4 713 076 14
Dainese / Bridgestone / Quinn Mechanical
4 85 Phoenix O'BRIEN (VIC) VIC Yamaha R3 321 215109 4of 4 4.850 4137 17
5 27 Ghage PLOWMAN (SA) / RPRacing / Racebikes / SA Yamaha R3 321 216401  3of 4 6.142 1.292 17
Coastpower Sports / Sign Colour / RBT Suppliers
6 34a Jiabin ZHANG (SA)/ AJ Moto / Moto Adelaide SA Kawasaki Ninja400  2:16.529 4 of 4 6.270 128 17
7 63 Mitchell CARTWRIGHT (NSW) / Motocity / Complete ~ VIC Yamaha R3 321 216619 4of 4 6.360 .090 17
AV [ Tactical Recovery / FSport/ AGV / Ricondi
8 323 Flynn JACOBS (SA) / Enzed Adelaide / Yamaha World  S/V Yamaha R3 321 2:16.646 4of 4 6.387 027 16
9 23 Matthew RITTER (VIC) / RaceCenter VIC Yamaha R3 321 2.16.781  4of 4 6.522 135 18
10 995 Lucas WARREN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Webb Plastics/  SA Kawasaki Ninja400  2:17.363  4of 4 7.104 582 17
Big Yellow Rocket / S-sport Track Bikes
11 98 Tianhao ZHAO (VIC) / Moto Ridenow / GB Racing / VIC Yamaha R3 321 218915 4of 4 8.656 1.552 18
SBS / Fast Freddied Tyre Service
12 4 Ethan DELLOW (SA) / Murrundi Ferry Services SA Yamaha R3 321 2:19.274  3of 4 9.015 359 18
13 69 Colin BONE (VIC) / Race Center / The Grinning Dingo/ VIC Kawasaki Ninjad400  2:19.277 4of 4 9.018 .003 18
Peter Stevens
14 34 Seth DELLOW (SA) / Murrundi Ferry Services SA Yamaha R3 321 219443 30of 4 9.184 .166 18
15 18 Phoenix AGAR (SA)/ Yamaha World & Royal Enfield/  SA Yamaha R3 321 221.099 20of 3 10.840 1.656 9
DFK Gray Perry
16 11 Alice POHLMANN (SA) / Peter Stevens Motorcycles/  SA Yamaha R3 321 221222  4of 4 10.963 123 17
Snap On Tools
17 31 Broc ROWEN (SA) / Hoey Racing / Valley Power SA Yamaha R3 321 221452  4of 4 11193 230 18
Equipment /On Track Rider Training
18 50 Stephen FUSS (SA)/Fussy Custom SA Yamaha R3 321 2:22.327  4of 4 12.068 875 17
19 42 Lauren WEAVER (VIC) VIC Kawasaki Ninja400  2:22670 3of 4 12411 343 19
20 160 Gordon HENSLEY (SA) SA Kawasaki Ninja 300  2:23.300 4of 4 13.041 630 16
21 75 Karina SUNK (SA) / Jurkovic Group / Allied Waste / SA Yamaha R3 321 223481 20of 3 13222 181 15
Yamaha World
22 54  Alexander BRISBANE (VIC) / Race Center / Peter VIC Yamaha R3 321 2:23.683 40f 4 13424 202 17
Stevens
23 311 Ocean LEE (SA) / AJ Moto SA Kawasaki Ninja400  2:24.131 4of 4 13.872 448 15
24 82 Dharran MCMAHON (SA) SA Kawasaki Ninja 300  2:29.099 20of 3  18.840 4.968 16
25 7 Darren KEMP (SA) SA Yamaha R3 321 2:30453 4of 4 20194 1.354 15

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lain
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E.\ COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley Vic 3150. Ph: (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au scott@computime.com.au
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Clerk ¢f Course - Tony Bolin
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